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Riding for the BRAND as one team to fight crime!













0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

Burglary Motor Vehicle
Theft

Theft From
Motor Vehicle

All Other
Larceny

PROPERTY CRIMES REPORTED

2021 2022 2023

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

Simple Assualt Aggravated
Assualt

Rape Murder

CRIMES AGAINST PERSONS

2021 2022 2023

Statistical crime data as reported in NIBRS









LARAMIE COUNTY’S MOST WANTED

Sheriff Kozak started 
“Laramie County’s Most 
Wanted” when he took 
office last January. With 

our most wanted list 
posted on Facebook, tips 

started rolling in from 
our community. In 2023, 

65 subjects from our 
most wanted list have 

been captured!

One Team working 
together with our 

community to fight 
crime!



CRASH DATA 2023

Fatal crashes - 5
Injury crashes - 37
Property damage 

crashes - 105
Deputies responded to 

147 crashes in 2023.

To increase safety on our roadways, in 2023 we started the LCSO HIVE. The HIVE is a 
high visibility traffic enforcement event. Multiple deputies swarm an area where

there have been crashes or traffic complaints, making stops and writing tickets. To 
make sure you don’t get stung, follow the rules of the road!   













FIRST ANNUAL HOLIDAY DINNER AND AWARDS CEROMONY 

The Laramie County Sheriff’s Office held our first annual 
Holiday Dinner and Awards Ceremony last December. We 

recognized those individuals who went above and 
beyond in the performance of their duties. 

9 Life Saving Awards
1 Purple Heart
The Unit Citation
1 Commendation Award
1 Civilian Life Saving Award
Detention Deputy of the Year Award
Operations Deputy of the Year Award
Civilian Employee of the Year Award
Volunteer of the Year Award
Sheriff’s Award
58 Military Service AwardsA
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